504852674 04/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4899413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THK CO., LTD.	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2-12-10 SHIBAURA
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	106-8506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D813283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)395-8753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-827-3800

Email: PatentMail@WHDA.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN B PARKER

Address Line 1: 8500 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2534US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B PARKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B. Parker Reg. 36631 (D0)/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Request_to_Correct_Address_04-4-2018#page1.tif source=Request_to_Correct_Address_04-4-2018#page2.tif

PATENT 504852674 REEL: 045851 FRAME: 0633

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of: Yoshimasa ENDO et al.

Art Unit: 2918

Application Number: 29/548,703 Examiner: Patricia Ann Palasik

Filed: December 16, 2015 Confirmation Number: 6218

For: ROBOT HAND

Attorney Docket Number: D2534US00

Customer Number: 38834

April 4, 2018

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

The undersigned is the attorney of record for the present patent application and hereby declares that on October 10, 2017, the headquarter offices for THK CO., LTD. relocated from

Old Address:

11-6, NISHI-GOTANDA 3-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU TOKYO, JAPAN 141-8503

to New Address:

2-12-10 Shibaura, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 106-8506, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 045851 FRAME: 0634

Application No.: 29/548,703 Docket No.: D2534US00

If any fees are required in connection with this paper, please charge Deposit Account No. 50-2866.

Respectfully submitted,

WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

/ Stephen B. Parker Reg. 36631 (C13) /

Stephen B. Parker Attorney for Applicants Registration No. 36,631 Telephone: (202) 822-1100

Facsimile: (202) 822-1111

SBP/arf

RECORDED: 04/04/2018

2